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LETTER REGARDING U S EPA REGION VI REVIEW AND NO FURTHER COMMENTS ON
SECOND QUARTER SITE MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2012 NAS CECIL

FIELD FL
5/14/2012

U S EPA REGION IV



NAS Cecil Field
EPA Approval of the 2nd Quarter CY12 Site Management Plan Update

From: Debbie Vaughn-Wright [mailto:Vaughn-Wright.Debbie@epamail.epa.gov]
Sent: Monday, May 14, 2012 9:07 AM
To: Boerio, Megan
Cc: Sanford, Art F CTR NAVFACHQ, BRAC PMO; Grabka, David; Jessica Keener (keenerj@solutions-
ies.com); Davidson, Mark E CIV NAVFACHQ, BRAC PMO; Jonnet, Mark; Michael.Halil@CH2M.com; Simcik,
Robert; Martin, Stacin CIV NAVFAC LANT, EV
Subject: Re: Cecil Field _ 2nd Quarter CY2012 SMP Update _ electronic submission

I have no comments on the 2nd quarter CY12 SMP report.

Thank you,
Deborah Vaughn-Wright
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Superfund Division
404/562-8539 (Direct)
404/562-8518 (Fax)
404/272-7466 (Blackberry)
vaughn-wright.debbie@epa.gov (email)

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

From: "Boerio, Megan" <Megan.Boerio@tetratech.com>
To: "Simcik, Robert" <Robert.Simcik@tetratech.com>, "Sanford, Art F CTR NAVFACHQ, BRAC PMO"
<art.sanford.ctr@navy.mil>, "Davidson, Mark E CIV NAVFACHQ, BRAC PMO"
<mark.e.davidson@navy.mil>, "Martin, Stacin CIV NAVFAC LANT, EV" <stacin.martin@navy.mil>,
Debbie Vaughn-Wright/R4/USEPA/US@EPA, "Grabka, David" <David.Grabka@dep.state.fl.us>, "Jessica
Keener (keenerj@solutions-ies.com)" <keenerj@solutions-ies.com>, "Michael.Halil@CH2M.com"
<Michael.Halil@CH2M.com>, "Jonnet, Mark" <Mark.Jonnet@tetratech.com>
Date: 04/06/2012 01:55 PM
Subject: Cecil Field _ 2nd Quarter CY2012 SMP Update _ electronic submission

Attached is the electronic submission of the 2
nd

Quarter CY12 SMP for your review. Hard copies have
been distributed to the appropriate locations and the file will be loaded onto the Cecil Field DWS and
NIRIS during the next update. This is a one-time submission so any comments received will be
incorporated into the next quarterly update.

Let us know if you have any questions.

Thanks and have a great weekend!
Megan

Megan E. Boerio, E.I.T. | Chemical Engineer II
Direct: 412.921.7271 | Main: 412.921.7090 | Fax: 412.921.4040
megan.boerio@tetratech.com

[attachment "SMP Second Quarter Update CY 2012.pdf" deleted by Debbie Vaughn-Wright/R4/USEPA/US]
[attachment "Cover Letter_2nd Quarter_CY2012 SMP.pdf" deleted by Debbie Vaughn-Wright/R4/USEPA/US]
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